
alt summa from finish opombe/remarks
comments town dir. m km km km 38 40 42 44

START NEUTRAL Litija ↑ 237 0.0 0.0 126.8 10:15 10:15 10:15 10:15 Ul. Mire pregljeve
Litija ← 237 0.0 0.1 126.7 10:15 10:15 10:15 10:15 left-Zasavska cesta-R108

START Litija ↑ 237 0.0 1.6 124.1 10:20 10:20 10:20 10:20
Spodnji Hotič → 181 3.7 3.7 120.4 10:25 10:25 10:25 10:25 right-Vače-R921

KOM II. Cat Vače ↑ 596 9.3 5.6 114.8 10:34 10:33 10:33 10:32
Kandrše ← 473 11.4 2.1 112.7 10:38 10:37 10:36 10:35 left-Podgorica pri Pečah-R415

Podgorica pri Pečah ← 178 13.9 2.5 110.2 10:41 10:40 10:39 10:38 left-Slivna/Vače
KOM III. Cat Vače ↑ 607 16.5 2.6 107.6 10:46 10:44 10:43 10:42

Spodnji Hotič ← 181 22.5 6.0 101.6 10:55 10:53 10:52 10:50 left-Litija-R108
Litija → 237 28.9 6.4 95.2 11:05 11:03 11:01 10:59 right-Ul. Mire Pregljeve

Šmartno pri Litiji ← 248 31.3 2.4 92.8 11:09 11:06 11:04 11:02 roundabout-left-3. exit-Litija
Litija → 243 32.1 0.8 92.0 11:10 11:08 11:05 11:03 right-Zagorica

Zagorica → 240 33.0 0.9 91.1 11:12 11:09 11:07 11:05 right-Gradiške Laze
Zgornja Jablanca → 285 36.3 3.3 87.8 11:17 11:14 11:11 11:09 right-Šmartno pri Litiji-R417
Šmartno pri Litiji ← 246 38.9 2.6 85.2 11:21 11:18 11:15 11:13 left-Usnjarska cesta

SPRINT-B Šmartno pri Litiji ↑ 249 39.2 0.3 84.9 11:21 11:18 11:16 11:13
Cerkovmik ↑ 254 39.6 0.4 84.5 11:22 11:19 11:16 11:14 straight-Bogenšperk-R416

KOM III. Cat Bogenšperk ↑ 489 44.5 4.9 79.6 11:30 11:26 11:23 11:20 straight-Sobače-R416
Sobače ↑ 336 48.2 3.7 75.9 11:36 11:32 11:28 11:25 straight-Radohova vas-R416

Radohova vas ↑ 311 54.5 6.3 69.6 11:46 11:41 11:37 11:34
Medvedjek ↑ 343 58.0 3.5 66.1 11:51 11:47 11:42 11:39 straight-Pluska-R646

Pluska ← 277 63.9 5.9 60.2 12:00 11:55 11:51 11:47 left-Trebnje-R448
SPRINT-B Trebnje ↑ 277 67.1 3.2 57.0 12:05 12:00 11:55 11:51 straight

Gomila ↑ 259 72.6 5.5 51.5 12:14 12:08 12:03 11:59 straight
Mirna → 250 74.7 2.1 49.4 12:17 12:12 12:06 12:01 right-R215
Straža ↑ 262 76.9 2.2 47.2 12:21 12:15 12:09 12:04 straight

Vesela Gora ← 269 77.3 0.4 46.8 12:24 12:18 12:13 12:07 left-Šentrupert
Šentrupert ↑ 272 78.9 1.6 45.2 12:25 12:19 12:13 12:08 roundabout-straight-1. exit
Prelesje ← 247 80.8 1.9 43.3 12:28 12:21 12:15 12:10 left-Mokronog-R215

Mokronog ↑ 243 81.9 1.1 42.2 12:31 12:24 12:18 12:13 straight-R215
Mokronog → 243 84.5 2.6 39.6 12:32 12:26 12:20 12:14 right-Stari trg-R418

SPRINT-B Mokronog ↑ 249 84.6 0.1 39.5 12:36 12:30 12:23 12:18 Stari trg-R418
Gorenji Mokronog ↑ 422 87.8 3.2 36.3 12:37 12:30 12:24 12:18 straight-Trebelno

KOM III. Cat Trebelno ↑ 516 89.6 1.8 34.5 12:42 12:35 12:28 12:22 straight-Češnjice pri Trebelnem
Češnjice pri Trebelnem ↑ 462 92.5 2.9 31.6 12:44 12:37 12:31 12:25 straight-Brezje pri Trebelnem

Ornuška vas ← 351 94.3 1.8 29.8 12:49 12:42 12:35 12:29 left-Brezje pri Trebelnem
Dolenje Kamenje ↑ 297 100.0 5.7 24.1 12:52 12:44 12:37 12:31 straight-Novo mesto-R448

Novo mesto → 186 106.2 6.2 17.9 13:01 12:53 12:46 12:39 right
Novo mesto ← 176 106.6 0.4 17.5 13:11 13:02 12:54 12:47 left-Kandijska cesta-R419
Novo mesto ← 175 107.3 0.7 16.8 13:11 13:03 12:55 12:48 Kandija-left-Glavni trg
Novo mesto ↑ 183 107.7 0.4 16.4 13:12 13:04 12:56 12:49 1. finish crossing-Glavni trg
Novo mesto → 186 108.2 0.5 15.9 13:13 13:04 12:57 12:49 right-Seidlova cesta-Ločna

Sevno ← 199 113.7 5.5 10.4 13:14 13:05 12:57 12:50 left-Trška Gora
KoM III. cat Trška Gora → 357 114.6 0.9 9.5 13:23 13:13 13:05 12:58 right

Črešnjice → 250 116.0 1.4 8.1 13:24 13:15 13:06 12:59 right-Otočec
Jelše ← 192 116.6 0.6 7.5 13:26 13:17 13:08 13:01 left-Otočec

Lešnica ← 182 118.3 1.7 5.8 13:27 13:18 13:09 13:02 left-Novo mesto-R448-Šmarješka cesta
Mačkovec ← 181 119.1 0.8 5.0 13:30 13:20 13:12 13:04 roundabout-3. exit-left

Novo mesto ← 176 123.0 3.9 1.1 13:31 13:21 13:13 13:05 left-Kandijska cesta-R419
Novo mesto ← 175 123.7 0.7 0.4 13:37 13:27 13:18 13:10 Kandija-left-Glavni trg

FINISH-B     Novo mesto ↑ 183 124.1 0.4 0.0 13:38 13:28 13:19 13:11 2. finish crossing-Glavni trg
SPRINT B-bonus sprint; SPRINT P-prime sprint; KOM-King of Mountain; 

RC-RAILWAY CROSSING:
54,5 km Radohova vas 11. 20-12. 00
72,6 km Gomila 11. 45-12. 25
82,1 km Mokronog 12. 00-12. 40

        hitrost / speed  (km/h)
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